į	OLF TOOM
Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011	JAN 0 1 782 2
To t	he Honstable Commissione
1. Name of	conveying party(ies).

01-14-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE.

	Attorney Docket 4925-98PUS	
101948401	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
2. Name	and address of receiving party(ies):	
Name: <u>No</u>	<u>kia Corporation</u>	
02		
Internal Ado	dress:	
	ess: Keilalahdentie 4	
	<del></del>	
State/Cou	ntry: <u>Finland</u>	
ed? [] Yes [x] No Zip: FIN	<u>-02150</u>	
erger Additional na	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [x] No	
nange of Name		
er(s):		
with a new application, the exec	ution date of the application is: *	
B. Patent No	o.(s)	
dditional numbers attached? [] \	Yes [x] No	
	imber of applications and	
patents	1	
7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
[x] Encl		
6	3	
	account number: 03-2412 uplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
ef, the foregoing information is tr	ue and correct and any attached copy is a	
Marca Ala an	December 10, 2001	
Signature	Date	
es including cover sheet, attachn	nents, and document:	
ents to be recorded with required	cover sheet information to:	
	101948401   2. Name   Name   No   Name   No   Name   No   Name   No   Name   No   Name   Na	

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 012439 FRAME: 0061** 

Attorney Docket Number: 4925-98PUS

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration,

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, Max HAMBERG (hereinafter

referred to as "ASSIGNOR"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Nokia Corporation (hereinafter referred to

as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Finland, having a place of business at Keilalahdentie 4, FIN-

02150, Espoo, Finland, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and

interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which

is the U.S. national stage application of International PCT Application No. PCT/F199/00562,

and which is entitled

METHOD AND NETWORK ELEMENT FOR CONNECTING A SUBSCRIBER TO A

CELLULAR TELECOMMUNICATIONS NETWORK

Serial No. 09/719,070 with a filing date of December 7, 2000, and in and to said application and

all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent

which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said

improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued

in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said

improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of

said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the

intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing,

substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements;

REEL: 012439 FRAME: 0062

execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating

to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said

Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing

and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said

improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said

Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that

no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property

herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the

same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 11/16/2007.
month/day/year

Max HAMBERG

-2-

RECORDED: 01/04/2002